WHEREAS, the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors recognizes the importance of 

accessible spay and neuter services in promoting animal welfare and reducing pet 
overpopulation; and 

WHEREAS, the Margery S. Pfund Living Trust has generously offered a donation of Four 
Hundred Eight Thousand Dollars ($408,000) to Mendocino County to support spay and neuter 
services; and 

WHEREAS, the Board finds that acceptance of this donation will directly benefit the health 
and safety of animals and residents throughout Mendocino County; and  

WHEREAS, the Board desires to delegate to the Animal Care Services Director or